

RECEIVED

STATE OF WISCONSIN

10-06-2016

COURT OF APPEALS

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

DISTRICT III

Case No. 2015AP2182-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

STEVEN F. ZASTROW,

Defendant-Appellant.

APPEAL FROM AN ORDER DENYING MOTION FOR
SENTENCE MODIFICATION, ENTERED
IN THE OUTAGAMIE CIRCUIT COURT,
THE HONORABLE MARK J. MCGINNIS, PRESIDING.

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

BRAD D. SCHIMEL
Wisconsin Attorney General

NANCY A. NOET
Assistant Attorney General
State Bar #1023106

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Respondent

Wisconsin Department of Justice
Post Office Box 7857
Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7857
(608) 261-5809
(608) 266-9594 (Fax)
noetna@doj.state.wi.us

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page(s)
STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT	1
SUPPLEMENTAL STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND STATEMENT OF FACTS	1
ARGUMENT	3
I. Zastrow is trying to get duplicate sentence credit for prison time that was properly applied to his sentence in Winnebago County.....	3
II. Even though Zastrow’s “as applied” constitutional claims against Wis. Stat. §§ 973.04 and 302.114(4) are meritless, this Court should decline to address them because he failed to raise the claims in the postconviction motion underlying this appeal and his prior postconviction/appellate proceedings.....	6
CONCLUSION.....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>City of Eau Claire v. Booth</i> , 2016 WI 65, 370 Wis. 2d 595, 882 N.W.2d 738	7
<i>Gorton v. American Cyanamid Co.</i> , 194 Wis. 2d 203, 533 N.W.2d 746 (1995)	7
<i>In re Commitment of Bush</i> , 2005 WI 103, 283 Wis. 2d 90, 699 N.W.2d 80	7
<i>State v. Boettcher</i> , 144 Wis. 2d 86, 423 N.W.2d 533 (1988)	4, 5
<i>State v. Flynn</i> , 190 Wis. 2d 31, 527 N.W.2d 343 (Ct. App. 1994)	8

<i>State v. Hintz</i> , 2007 WI App 113, 300 Wis. 2d 583, 731 N.W.2d 646	3
--	---

<i>State v. Zastrow</i> , Nos. 2009AP512–CR & 2009AP513–CR, 2010 WL 778017 (Wis. Ct. App. Mar. 9, 2010)	6
---	---

Statutes

Wis. Stat. § (Rule) 809.19(3)(a)2	1
Wis. Stat. § 302.113(4)	6, 7
Wis. Stat. § 302.114(4)	6
Wis. Stat. § 973.155(1)(a)	3
Wis. Stat. § 973.155(1)(b)	3
Wis. Stat. § 973.04	3, <i>passim</i>
